## OF PUBLICATION

December 11, 2024

Municipality of Ingersoll, Ontario

274141 Wallace Line, Ontario

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: 274141 Wallace Line Industrial Subdivision Site Servicing and Associated Works

To the above premises was substantially performed on: December 3, 2024

Date certi cate signed: December 3, 2024

Name of owner: 214 Carson Co.

Address for service: 15 Adi Dassler Way, Paris ON

Name of contractor: 291 Construction Ltd.

Address for service: 2675 Elgin Road, Dorchester, ON, NOL 1G6

Name of payment certi er: Liam Sullivan

Address: 123 St. George Street, London, ON, N6A 3A1

**Identi** cation of premises for preservation of liens: Part of Lot 25, Concession 1, in the Township of South West Oxford

Publication date: December 11, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-102693</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-102693</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice

1 of 1